PAS ELECTRONICS
Tel : +82-31-776-0113, Fax : +82-31-776-0110  sales@paselectronics.co.kr
OSC
PO145A Series
HCMOS/TTL
4PAD SMD PACKAGE
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS

50 ± 50ppm
100 ±100ppm
* PART NUMBERING GUIDE
P O 1 4 5 A - 5 H 2 0 3 D E - 5 0 . 0 0 0 M
Frequency
M : MHz
Supply  V oltage
5 : 5.0V
3 : 3.3V
Output PIN1 CONNECTION
H : HCMOS/TTL Blank : NO CONNECTION
E : TRI-STATE, E/D
Stability  vs. Temperture Temperature Range
See Table1 Table2
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
Frequency range
1.000KHz to 200.000MHz
All combination of Frequency range Vs. Package type
can not be available ,please contact factory
Frequency Stability
vs. Temperature
vs. Aging
±10 ppm to ±100ppm
±3.0 ppm max/ year
Temperature Range
Operating
Storage
See Table 2
-55℃ to 105℃
Supply Voltage
3.3V ± 5%
5.0V ± 5%
Input Current
1.000KHz   ~     200.000MHz
10mA max   ~    60mA max
Output characteristics
HCMOS / TTL
HCMOS                   TTL
Logic “1” 90% Vdd min           2.4V min
Logic “1” 10% Vdd max          0.4V min